
January 12, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R HATSUHARU STAKES

NAKAYAMA
10

Post Time

 14:50
10R HATSUHARU STAKES
MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)   18,700   7,500   4,700   2,800   1,870

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      343      98      49                

Total       (1000Yen)   19,043   7,598   4,749   2,800   1,870
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No
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No

CPU
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Transcend M7 87 60,437,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.3 1200 3.3.2.10 Dec 28/25 82 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 15/25 73 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 15/25 72 3HANSHIN4 May 4/25 77 2KYOTO4 Apr 13/25 77 1FUKUSHIMA2

Kafuji Enneagon(JPN)
Kenji Kawamata TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 2025 FAREWELL S 3-Win FRUIT LINE CUP 3-Win RIBBON SHO 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win YAMABIKO STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /16 No.13 Fav.11 13th /16 No. 6 Fav. 8 10th /16 No.10 Fav. 6 2nd /16 No.12 Fav. 9 3rd /16 No.12 Fav. 7

1 1 Kafuji Tiara Chestnut Yoshiaki Sugiyama NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 512 -2 A Nishimura 56.0 514 -6 A Tomita 56.0 520 0 R Wada 55.0 520 0 R Wada 54.0 520 +26 K Kokubun 56.0
(Wild Rush) Four Seasons 0.1.0.6 WETD 1.1.0.5 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.8

Hidaka Farm Total 3.3.3.14 ALLD 3.3.3.14 -- 5------------ 2-2 37.7F 33.4-37.5 13-14 37.0F 31.7-36.9 4-4 37.2F 33.8-36.6 5-4 35.9F 33.9-36.3 11-9 37.0F 30.4-38.3
Chitoyo Kato <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 1 2 Campagnola(JPN)(0.3) Meisho Kaze Machi((1.3) Move(JPN)(1.1) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.1) Secret Vow(JPN)(0.1)
Lord Kanaloa F4 67 31,272,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.2 Dec 14/25 70 5HANSHIN4 Nov 2/25 0 3KYOTO11 Aug 3/25 56 1SAPPORO4 Jul 13/25 64 1HAKODATE10 Jun 15/25 56 1HAKODATE2

Coup d'Ailes(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 2.1.0.1 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win FUNKAWAN TOKUBE 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win
53.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1st /11 No. 7 Fav. 6 ER /15 No. 9 Fav. 0 10th /10 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 5 Fav. 1

1 2 Flirting Away Bay Tomoyasu Sakaguchi NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 +22 S Yoshimura 54.0 452 +20 K Washizu 53.0 432 -2 M Kobayashi 51.0 434 -4 K Sameshima 53.0 438 0 K Washizu 50.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 2.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Good 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:59.0 1000m Dirt Stand 0:58.3

K.I.Farm Total 3.1.0.5 ALLD 3.1.0.4 ------ 1-------- 2-2 36.7F 34.2-36.9 35.2-36.0 4-10 37.6F 34.5-35.7 3-3 36.0F 34.4-36.0 1-1 34.9F 35.0-34.9
Isami Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 1 0 0 Special Number(JPN(-0.2) Meisho Kyrgyz(JPN)(2.4) T M Talisma(JPN)(0.1) Mirai Harmony(JPN)(-0.2)
Eifer Song H6 71 47,622,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.3 1200 0.2.1.5 Dec 13/25 72 5NAKAYAMA3 Jun 7/25 67 3TOKYO1 Mar 15/25 68 2CHUKYO1 Jan 18/25 76 1CHUKYO6 Dec 14/24 80 4CHUKYO5

Eifer Scan(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.0.2 1000 0.3.0.3 AQUALINE STAKES 3-Win BAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win CHUKYO SPORTS H 3-Win TOTOUMI STAKES 3-Win 2024 YOUNG JOCK 2-Win
52.0 Miho FUKD 2.0.0.2 1400 1.0.0.3 12th /15 No. 4 Fav.15 8th /16 No.11 Fav.15 15th /16 No.15 Fav.16 15th /16 No.13 Fav.16 1st /16 No. 3 Fav.15

2 3 S K Tiara Bay Yasuhiro Nemoto NIGD 0.2.1.0 1600 0.0.0.1 502 +6 K Nagahama 52.0 496 +4 G Maruyama 52.0 492 -4 T Akiyama 58.0 496 +8 M Nagashima 58.0 488 0 J Mochizuki 58.0
(Song of Wind) Four Seasons 1.3.0.5 WETD 0.2.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0

Earth Farm Total 3.5.1.15 ALLD 3.5.1.14 ------12-------- 13-14 36.3F 34.1-36.8 13-13 35.7F 34.8-35.9 5-5 37.5F 35.8-36.3 5-5 37.7F 35.3-35.8 5-4 37.4F 34.2-39.0
Minoru Nakashima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 3 W 0 0 0 0 Monde Plume(JPN)(0.9) Saffron Hero(JPN)(1.1) Ridill(JPN)(1.6) Mozu Migikataagari(2.5) Lance of Saturn(JP(0.0)
Rulership M5 58 52,552,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 70 4TOKYO4 Aug 3/25 68 3CHUKYO4 Jun 8/25 71 3TOKYO2 May 10/25 72 2TOKYO5 Feb 23/25 68 1TOKYO8

Steelblue(JPN) Hiroshi Kitamura TKOD 1.0.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 TV SHIZUOKA SHO 3-Win OKEHAZAMA STAKE 3-Win HACHIOJI TOKUBE 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
52.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.3 14th /16 No.12 Fav.10 15th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 7th /12 No. 6 Fav. 3

2 4 Ladybird Bay Katsuharu Tanaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 456 -2 G Maruyama 56.0 458 +10 M Sakai 56.0 448 +2 H Kitamura 56.0 446 +8 H Kitamura 56.0 438 -2 R King 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.8 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0

Northern Farm Total 3.0.3.7 ALLD 1.0.0.3 ---------------- 8-12 36.8F 36.0-36.3 6-6 38.6F 34.3-37.9 8-7 35.9F 35.4-36.4 9-8 35.6F 34.6-35.9 4-3 35.1F 34.7-34.7
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 2.0.3.4 8WOver 1 0 3 4 Y Y Legend(JPN)(2.5) Accha Ghora(JPN)(1.3) Nova Express(JPN)(0.0) Innocent Cat(JPN)(0.5) Flying Blade(JPN)(0.7)
Henny Hughes H8 74 106,001,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.1.1 1200 0.0.1.5 Nov 2/25 85 4TOKYO11 Oct 19/25 78 3KYOTO7 Oct 4/25 81 3KYOTO1 Sep 7/25 80 4HANSHIN2 Mar 23/25 74 1HANSHIN8

Tamamo Daijokki(JPN)
Kazuo Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 SHUREI STAKES 3-Win KYOTO RACECOURS 3-Win OYAMAZAKI STAKE 3-Win AUCKLAND THOROU 3-Win NARUTO STAKES 3-Win
56.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.2.6 7th /12 No.10 Fav.12 7th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 10th /16 No.13 Fav.12 7th /12 No. 3 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5

3 5 Charm Pot Chestnut Tsutomu Ogata NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 488 +2 G Maruyama 58.0 486 0 R Takasugi 56.0 486 -6 D Ozawa 58.0 492 +8 D Ozawa 58.0 484 -6 Y Take 58.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 1.0.4.4 WETD 0.0.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1300m Dirt Muddy 1:17.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:10.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6

Fujiwara Farm Total 3.6.7.26 ALLD 1.1.3.13 ---------------- 11-11 35.1F 29.5-35.7 9-7 35.8F 35.7-35.4 14-14 34.8F 33.6-35.5 7-6 36.5F 35.0-35.5 13-12 36.4F 35.4-36.8
Tamamo Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 2.5.4.13 8WOver 0 2 3 5 Ecoro Azel(USA)(1.0) Grand Faubourg(JPN(1.0) Meisho Horen(JPN)(1.1) T O Elvis(USA)(1.6) Justin Earth(JPN)(1.0)
To the World M5 78 35,628,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.5 1200 2.0.1.7 Dec 6/25 83 5HANSHIN1 Nov 9/25 80 4KYOTO2 Sep 28/25 83 4NAKAYAMA9 May 4/25 72 2KYOTO4 Mar 29/25 67 3NAKAYAMA1

Kitano Soiree(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 1.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 MYOKENSAN STAKE 3-Win KIBUNE STAKES 3-Win SOTOBO STAKES 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win BLOODSTONE STAK 3-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.4 10th /16 No.10 Fav.10 8th /12 No. 3 Fav.10 4th /16 No.13 Fav. 3 7th /16 No. 9 Fav.10 14th /16 No.13 Fav. 6

3 6 Charm Love Bay Shinobu Homma NIGD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478 +2 M Sakai 56.0 476 -4 S Yoshimura 56.0 480 +6 K Tosaki 54.0 474 0 R Sameshima 54.0 474 +4 T Kowata 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.4 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:10.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7

Tadashi Tsushima Total 3.0.1.12 ALLD 3.0.1.12 --------10------ 13-13 35.8F 33.6-36.8 10-10 35.0F 34.1-35.8 6-6 37.0F 33.7-37.2 15-16 35.1F 33.9-36.3 7-6 37.6F 33.6-36.9
Naoto Kitajo <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 2 Femme Elegante(USA(1.0) Agassi(JPN)(0.6) Kazu Gortys(JPN)(0.4) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.6) Bushin(USA)(1.2)
The Factor H7 83 64,018,000 Yen NAKD 0.5.3.14 1200 0.5.7.15 Dec 13/25 84 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 29/25 78 5TOKYO7 Nov 1/25 76 4TOKYO10 Oct 4/25 60 4TOKYO1 Sep 13/25 54 4NAKAYAMA3

Gekizaru(JPN) Shuto Kobayashi TKOD 2.0.0.11 1000 0.0.0.0 AQUALINE STAKES 3-Win SHANGRILA STAKE 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.3 1400 3.0.0.6 2nd /15 No. 8 Fav. 7 13th /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 6 Fav. 6 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 8 4th /15 No. 6 Fav. 5

4 7 6 Tomorrow's Light Grey Takafumi Aoki NIGD 0.0.3.2 1600 0.1.0.5 484 0 S Kobayashi 55.0 484 0 S Kobayashi 58.0 484 +4 S Kobayashi 58.0 480 +4 S Kobayashi 58.0 476 0 S Kobayashi 58.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.2.1.6 WETD 1.4.0.6 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.2 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:23.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:11.4

Hirotomi Bokujo Total 3.6.7.34 ALLD 3.6.7.34 ------ 2--13---- 8-8 36.1F 34.1-36.8 15-16 36.1F 35.5-36.3 6-7 35.4F 35.1-36.0 11-11 36.3F 35.8-37.3 11-12 35.8F 34.3-35.9
Masuo Tachibana <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 1 3 Monde Plume(JPN)(0.1) Unseal(JPN)(1.2) Kanesho Legend(JPN(0.0) Piko Tender(AUS)(-0.1) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(1.2)
California Chrome H5 82 38,200,000 Yen NAKD 2.2.1.3 1200 2.2.1.2 Dec 20/25 81 5NAKAYAMA5 Dec 7/25 75 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 18/25 57 4TOKYO6 Sep 7/25 62 4NAKAYAMA2 Apr 19/25 -1 3NAKAYAMA7

Los Angeles(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOD 1.0.0.6 1000 0.0.0.0 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win URAYASU TOKUBET 2-Win KATSUSHIKA TOKU 2-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.1.0.3 1st /16 No. 4 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 4 10th /14 No. 1 Fav. 6 13th /16 No. 5 Fav. 5 ER /15 No. 4 Fav. 0

4 8 2 Ichiryu Bay Keizo Ito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.3 524 -6 T Marquand 58.0 530 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 528 +2 K Miura 58.0 526 +12 K Tosaki 58.0 516 +2 J Moreira 58.0
(Lucky Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 1.2.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 

Grand Stud Total 3.3.1.10 ALLD 3.3.1.10 ---- 1-- 4------ 1-1 36.2F 34.2-36.2 4-4 37.2F 33.7-37.3 4-4 38.5F 35.5-36.8 7-10 38.5F 33.8-37.3 35.2-37.2
Monreve Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 2 1 2 Snow Silence(JPN)(-0.3) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(0.2) Coche Deli(JPN)(2.0) Monde Plume(JPN)(2.1)
Moanin H5 68 36,750,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 1.1.0.9 Oct 4/25 75 3KYOTO1 Aug 16/25 81 2NIIGATA7 Jul 6/25 85 2FUKUSHIMA4 May 3/25 65 2KYOTO3 Mar 2/25 58 1HANSHIN2

Bebop(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.1 OYAMAZAKI STAKE 3-Win JOETSU STAKES 3-Win SAKURAMBO TOKUB 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKD 2.0.1.0 1400 0.0.0.1 13th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 6th /15 No. 3 Fav. 6 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 5 8th /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 10th /16 No. 6 Fav. 7

5 9 Caprice Lady Chestnut Hisashi Shimizu NIGD 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 492 0 K Nishizuka 58.0 492 +4 S Ishibashi 58.0 488 0 S Ishibashi 58.0 488 +4 S Yoshimura 57.0 484 0 S Yoshimura 56.0
(Henny Hughes) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:10.8 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.6 1150m Dirt Stand 1:07.7 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9

Kineusu Saito Stud Total 3.1.1.12 ALLD 3.1.1.11 ---------------- 2-4 36.9F 33.6-35.5 1-1 38.0F 33.6-37.3 2-2 36.4F 31.2-36.5 12-12 35.6F 35.0-35.9 3-3 37.9F 34.7-37.0
Kanayama Holdings Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 1 1 1 3 Meisho Horen(JPN)(1.7) Tagano Mist(JPN)(0.7) Ask I'll Be There((-0.7) Agassi(JPN)(0.6) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(1.2)
Danon Legend H7 85 51,735,000 Yen NAKD 1.3.0.6 1200 0.1.1.2 Dec 28/25 86 5NAKAYAMA8 Sep 28/25 80 4NAKAYAMA9 Jul 13/25 81 2FUKUSHIMA6 Jun 1/25 74 2TOKYO12 Mar 22/25 71 2NAKAYAMA7

Cobra(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama TKOD 0.2.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 2025 FAREWELL S 3-Win SOTOBO STAKES 3-Win AMANOGAWA STAKE 3-Win KUMPU STAKES 3-Win KOREA RACING AU 3-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.1.0.2 2nd /16 No.15 Fav.10 6th /16 No. 5 Fav.11 9th /15 No. 8 Fav. 9 9th /16 No.16 Fav.10 9th /16 No.11 Fav.11

5 10 3 In My Love Dark Bay Takanori Kikuzawa NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.4.1.4 492 +6 A Sugawara 58.0 486 -2 K Kikuzawa 55.0 488 -4 N Yokoyama 58.0 492 0 K Kikuzawa 58.0 492 -4 K Kikuzawa 58.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 2.2.0.3 WETD 1.2.0.5 1700 1.0.0.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.7 1600m Dirt Good 1:36.1 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.2

Taihoku Stud Co. Ltd. Total 3.8.2.22 ALLD 3.8.2.22 -- 2------------ 14-14 36.2F 33.4-37.5 12-13 36.4F 33.7-37.2 6-6-10 38.3F 29.3-38.1 6-6 35.8F 35.6-35.3 9-7-8 38.9F 36.7-38.2
Shuji Shoji <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 1 0 2 Campagnola(JPN)(0.0) Kazu Gortys(JPN)(0.5) Noble Gale(JPN)(0.9) Danon The Volcano((0.9) Strike(JPN)(1.3)
Discreet Cat H7 87 63,950,000 Yen NAKD 0.2.0.5 1200 1.2.2.6 Sep 13/25 89 4NAKAYAMA3 Aug 16/25 87 2NIIGATA7 Jul 5/25 87 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 7/25 77 3TOKYO1 May 18/25 78 2TOKYO8

Don Repulse(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOD 1.1.1.6 1000 0.0.0.0 HATSUKAZE STAKE 3-Win JOETSU STAKES 3-Win TUF HAI 3-Win BAKUSHU STAKES 3-Win BS ELEVEN SHO 3-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.1.0 1400 0.1.1.2 2nd /10 No. 6 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 6 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav.10

6 11 1 Dona Lisa Chestnut Noboru Takagi NIGD 0.0.1.0 1600 2.0.0.4 522 +2 K Miura 58.0 520 0 A Sugawara 58.0 520 +2 A Sugawara 58.0 518 0 A Sugawara 57.0 518 0 A Sugawara 58.0
(Forestry) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.5 WETD 0.2.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:22.9

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 3.3.4.14 ALLD 3.3.4.14 ---------------- 8-7 35.0F 34.1-35.8 9-7 35.8F 33.6-37.3 10-10 35.3F 31.6-36.1 4-4 35.9F 34.8-35.9 10-10 35.6F 34.4-36.2
Koichi Yamada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 7 Yukimaru(JPN)(0.0) Tagano Mist(JPN)(0.2) Aube le Coeur(JPN)(0.3) Saffron Hero(JPN)(0.4) Sunrise Pascal(JPN(0.1)
Precise End H8 77 37,413,000 Yen NAKD 0.2.2.7 1200 1.2.2.9 Dec 13/25 73 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 29/25 76 5TOKYO7 Nov 16/25 77 5TOKYO4 Nov 2/25 82 4TOKYO11 Oct 12/25 76 4TOKYO4

Cumulonimbus(JPN) Junji Shimada TKOD 2.1.0.10 1000 0.0.0.0 AQUALINE STAKES 3-Win SHANGRILA STAKE 3-Win GINREI STAKES 3-Win SHUREI STAKES 3-Win TV SHIZUOKA SHO 3-Win
53.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.6 11th /15 No. 3 Fav.14 14th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 9th /14 No.13 Fav.12 10th /12 No. 1 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 9 Fav.14

6 12 Omi Cherish Bay Michio Minamida NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 510 +2 K Kikuzawa 53.0 508 -10 H Uchida 58.0 518 -2 H Uchida 54.0 520 -6 H Uchida 58.0 526 +14 H Uchida 58.0
(End Sweep) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETD 1.1.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.7 1300m Dirt Muddy 1:17.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.6

Mill Farm Total 3.3.2.25 ALLD 3.3.2.21 ------11--14---- 13-14 36.2F 34.1-36.8 7-7 37.1F 35.5-36.3 14-14 35.9F 35.2-36.2 7-7 36.3F 29.5-35.7 11-12 36.0F 36.0-36.3
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.4 3 W 0 0 0 5 Monde Plume(JPN)(0.9) Unseal(JPN)(1.4) Danon Figo(JPN)(1.3) Ecoro Azel(USA)(1.3) Y Y Legend(JPN)(1.7)
Pyro M7 82 80,436,000 Yen NAKD 1.2.3.5 1200 1.3.4.7 Dec 13/25 83 5NAKAYAMA3 Sep 28/25 67 4NAKAYAMA9 Jun 15/25 73 3HANSHIN4 May 4/25 78 2KYOTO4 Oct 27/24 85 4TOKYO8

Southern Elf(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOD 1.1.0.2 1000 0.0.0.0 AQUALINE STAKES 3-Win SOTOBO STAKES 3-Win RIBBON SHO 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win JRA ULTRA PREMI 3-Win
54.0 Miho FUKD 1.0.1.1 1400 0.0.0.1 5th /15 No.10 Fav. 5 16th /16 No. 1 Fav. 7 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 7 7th /15 No. 6 Fav. 4

7 13 5 Precious Elf Chestnut Tadashige Nakagawa NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 494 +10 A Tsumura 54.0 484 +8 K Yokoyama 55.0 476 -6 K Yokoyama 55.0 482 0 K Yokoyama 55.0 482 -8 R Sakai 56.0
(Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 1.2.1.2 WETD 0.1.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.3 1300m Dirt Stand 1:18.1

Nissei Bokujo Total 3.4.5.10 ALLD 3.4.5.10 ------ 5-------- 7-4 36.4F 34.1-36.8 2-3 39.0F 33.7-37.2 3-3 37.3F 33.8-36.6 3-3 36.1F 33.9-36.3 1-1 36.2F 29.8-35.7
Kenji Tada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 2 Monde Plume(JPN)(0.3) Kazu Gortys(JPN)(2.0) Move(JPN)(1.0) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.1) Epic Joy(JPN)(0.5)
Rulership G7 72 56,889,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.1.1 1200 1.1.1.7 Nov 15/25 78 3FUKUSHIMA3 Jul 5/25 79 2FUKUSHIMA3 May 4/25 64 2KYOTO4 Apr 13/25 77 1FUKUSHIMA2 Feb 22/25 75 1KYOTO7

Miyuki I Love You(JPN)
Ryuto Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.1.0.1 FRUIT LINE CUP 3-Win TUF HAI 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win YAMABIKO STAKES 3-Win KAWARAMACHI STA 3-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 1.1.0.2 1400 1.0.0.3 10th /16 No. 9 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8 15th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 3 7th /16 No.13 Fav.10

7 14 En Avant Bay Shigeyuki Kojima NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 566 +4 R Yokoyama 58.0 562 -4 R Yokoyama 58.0 566 0 A Sugawara 56.0 566 +2 A Saito 58.0 564 -2 A Saito 56.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.0.1.5 WETD 1.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.7 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1

Northern Farm Total 3.3.1.16 ALLD 3.3.1.14 ---------------- 10-12 36.6F 31.7-36.9 13-12 35.7F 31.6-36.1 12-12 36.4F 33.9-36.3 9-9 37.3F 30.4-38.3 5-5 37.6F 35.1-36.9
Yasushi Nishimoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.2 7 W 0 0 1 1 Meisho Kaze Machi((0.8) Aube le Coeur(JPN)(1.0) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(1.5) Secret Vow(JPN)(0.1) Nishikigi Mitchi(J(1.2)
Frosted C4 86 37,674,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 2.0.0.2 Dec 6/25 83 5HANSHIN1 Nov 2/25 97 4TOKYO11 Aug 23/25 75 4CHUKYO1 Aug 9/25 85 2NIIGATA5 May 31/25 89 2KYOTO11

Dragon Welds(USA) Keita Tosaki TKOD 0.1.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 MYOKENSAN STAKE 3-Win SHUREI STAKES 3-Win IGA STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win AOI STAKES  G3
57.0 Ritto FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 8th /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No. 6 Fav. 1 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 1 16th /16 No.16 Fav.11

8 15 4 Little Dipper Grey Hideaki Fujiwara NIGD 1.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 480 +6 Y Kitamura 57.0 474 0 K Tosaki 57.0 474 0 Y Kawada 54.0 474 +2 K Tosaki 56.0 472 -2 Y Kitamura 57.0
(Tapit) Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.3 1300m Dirt Muddy 1:16.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.7 1200m Dirt Stand 1:10.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2

Total 3.1.0.6 ALLD 3.1.0.5 -------- 8------ 4-2 37.1F 33.6-36.8 1-1 35.8F 29.5-35.7 5-5 37.2F 34.0-37.4 1-1 36.1F 34.3-36.1 3-3 35.3F 33.5-34.8
Yoshiro Kubota <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 4 W 0 0 0 1 Femme Elegante(USA(0.9) Ecoro Azel(USA)(0.1) Protoporos(JPN)(0.2) Big Dream(JPN)(-0.7) Abu Qir Bay(JPN)(0.9)
Deep Brillante H8 74 54,237,000 Yen NAKD 2.1.2.4 1200 2.1.2.12 Oct 19/25 75 3KYOTO7 Aug 16/25 75 2NIIGATA7 May 4/25 68 2KYOTO4 Mar 1/25 68 2NAKAYAMA1 Jan 26/25 97 1NAKAYAMA9

Prudens(JPN) Hiroto Mayuzumi TKOD 1.0.1.10 1000 0.0.0.0 KYOTO RACECOURS 3-Win JOETSU STAKES 3-Win OGURAIKE STAKES 3-Win HARUKAZE STAKES 3-Win EDOGAWA STAKES 3-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.2 1400 1.0.1.12 10th /16 No. 2 Fav.16 11th /15 No. 8 Fav.14 11th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 8th /16 No. 2 Fav. 8 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav. 8

8 16 Heavenly Cruise Bay Kazutomo Mori NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 496 +2 R Kozaki 55.0 494 -4 K Kikuzawa 58.0 498 +12 Y Tannai 55.0 486 -12 H Uchida 55.0 498 -2 H Uchida 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 2.1.2.8 WETD 1.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:11.4

Shadai Farm Total 3.2.3.33 ALLD 3.2.3.30 ---------------- 11-10 35.9F 35.7-35.4 12-11 36.5F 33.6-37.3 15-15 35.5F 33.9-36.3 9-9 37.1F 33.8-37.2 12-11 37.0F 33.3-37.8
Mitsuko Yamamoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 0 0 2 9 Grand Faubourg(JPN(1.3) Tagano Mist(JPN)(1.3) Kitano's Edge(JPN)(0.9) Nitto Basil(JPN)(1.1) Taisei Brillio(JPN(0.3)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.10～2026.01.09）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes 111  11   6  14  80 0.099 0.153
 2 Lord Kanaloa 101  10   4   9  78 0.099 0.139
 3 Discreet Cat  79   9  11   6  53 0.114 0.253
 4 Danon Legend  85   9   6   8  62 0.106 0.176
 5 Drefong  93   6   6   8  73 0.065 0.129
 6 Le Vent Se Leve  32   6   2   2  22 0.188 0.250
 7 Nadal  22   5   6   2   9 0.227 0.500
 8 Mr Melody  34   5   6   1  22 0.147 0.324
 9 Makfi  60   5   5   0  50 0.083 0.167
10 Isla Bonita  61   5   2   6  48 0.082 0.115
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January 12, 2026 NAKAYAMA 10R HATSUHARU STAKES MIX DES, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:35,570,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


